# L150004414

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
W15-1227			



300267541813

12/23/14--01016---005 \*\*150.00

MIS JAN 27 PH 3: 57
STEEL SEEF FLORIDA

Office Use Only

JAN 28 2015 ) BRUCE

## RiezmanBerger

Attorneys & Counselors at Law

7700 Bonhomme Avenue, Seventh Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63105 Telephone 314.727.0101 Fax 314.727.6458 www.riezmanberger.com Richard M. Riezman Frederick J. Berger M. Jill Wehmer Mark J. Temkin Suzanne M. Besnia Charles S. Kramer Nelson L. Mitten Robert D. Jacobs Richard N. Tishler Randall D. Grady Robert G. Oesch David J. Klarich R. Emmett McAuliffe Kathryn A. Klein Julie K. Graham Christine P. Mace Joseph D. Schneider Nicholas G. Higgins Richard J. Schnidman Crystal L. Williams Paul A. Grote Jarrad C. Holst

Christine P. Mace mace@riezmanberger.com

January 22, 2015

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Sherwood Temkin Children's Partnership, LLC; Ref # W15000001227

Dear Sir / Madam:

In response to your rejection notice (copy enclosed) regarding the Articles of Conversion of the above named entity, we have revised same to include the date of formation of the partnership, as requested.

If you should have any questions, or require anything further, please do not he sitate contact the undersigned.

ours sincerely,

Christine P. Mace

THE WORLD



January 7, 2015

MARK J. TEMKIN 7700 BONHOMME, 7TH FLOOR CLAYTON, MO 63105

SUBJECT: SHERWOOD TEMKIN CHILDREN'S PARTNERSHIP, LLC

Ref. Number: W15000001227

We have received your document for SHERWOOD TEMKIN CHILDREN'S PARTNERSHIP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Numer 2 on the Articles of Conversion must contain the month,day and year the General Partnership was formed in Texas.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 815A00000341

2015 JAN 27 PH 3: 57

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division of	n Section Corporations							
SUBJECT: Shen	wood Temkin Childrer	ı's P	artnership, L	.LC				
	(Name	of Re	sulting Florida I	imite	d Company)	_		
	les of Conversion, Artic to a "Florida Limited L		_					ther
Please return all co	rrespondence concernin	g thi	s matter to:					
Mark J. Temkin								
<del></del>	(Contact Person)							
Riezman Berger,	P.C.							
	(Firm/Company)							
7700 Bonhomme	e, 7th Floor							
<del></del>	(Address)							
Clayton, Missour	i 63105							
	(City, State and Zip Code)							
temkin@riezman	berger.com							
E-mail Address: (te	be used for future annual re	port r	notifications)					
For further informa	ation concerning this ma	itter,	please call:					
Mark J. Temkin		at	(314	727.	-0101			
(Name of Co	ntact Person)		(Area Code)	(Day	time Telephone Number)	_		
Enclosed is a check	k for the following amou	ınt:						
\$150.00 Filing Fee: (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	s \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		\$180.00 Filing F I Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	ALLAHASSEL	2015 JAN 27	T
STREET ADDRE Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building	n		Registra	tion S of C	orporations	OF STATE E FLORIDA	PH 3:57	ITI C7
2661 Executive Ce	nter Circle				FL 32314			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

ity" immediately prior to the filing o	of the Articles of Conversion is:
rship	*
• •	
neral Partnership	
r entity type. Example: corporation, limite eneral partnership, common law or business	
under the laws of Texas	
	J.S. entity, the name of the country)
ution)	
oility Company as set forth in the att	tached Articles of Organization:
rship, LLC	
rida Limited Liability Company)	
nter the effective date:	
to date of receipt or filed date no ida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) to Drganization, if an effective date is	must be the same as the effective
oved in accordance with all applicab	
Page 1 of 2	ZUIS JAN 27 P. SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE F
	ship ne of Other Business Entity) neral Partnership entity type. Example: corporation, limiter neral partnership, common law or business ander the laws of Texas (Enter state, or if a non-Lition) illity Company as set forth in the attribution that Limited Liability Company) inter the effective date: to date of receipt or filed date no da Department of State; AND 2) in the properties of th

Signed this 18th day of Deumbr	20 14			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:			
Signature of Authorized Representative:  Printed Name: Kim Temkin Taylor	Title: Authorized Member			
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:				
Signature: Kim Temkin Taylor				
Printed Name: Kim Temkin Taylor	Title: General Partner			
Signature:				
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:				
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:				
Printed Name:	litle:			
Signature:Printed Name:	77°4			
Printed Name:	1itle:			
Signature:Printed Name:	Tido			
Printed Name:	1 rue:			
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.				
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.				

<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:

\$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

\$125.00

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status:

\$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company i	is:	
Sherwood Temkin Children's Partnership (Must end with the words "Limited Lia		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
7460 Valencia Drive	7460 Valencia Drive	
Boca Raton, Fl 33433	Boca Raton, Fl 33433	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the Libby Temkin	e registered agent are:	
Name		
7460 Valencia	<u> </u>	
Florida street address (P.	O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Boca Raton	FL <b>33433</b>	
City	Zip	
liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete	It to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as acity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all be performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

A	DT	CT	F	IV-
_	$\mathbf{r}$	14.1.	ır.	1 V -

The name and address o	f each person authorized to	manage and control the	Limited Liability
Company:			

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	Vina Tanakin Taulas
<u>AMBR</u>	Kim Temkin Taylor 1804 W Hidden Reserve Ct
	Mequon, Wisconsin 53092-5566
	Weddon, Wisconsin 33092-3300
AMBR	Todd Temkin
	7460 Valencia
	Boca Raton, Fl 33433
•	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	de Tayla
	or an authorized representative of a member.
	) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
	lties of perjury that the facts stated herein are-true.
	omitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third degree felony as provide	
	ded for in s.817.155, F.S.)
- •	Vam Tounder Tell
Tvn	Kim Tember Tayl
Тур	lim Tembritanh 27
•	ed or printed name of signed
Typ <u>Filing Fees:</u> \$125,00 Filing Fee for Articles of	ed or printed name of signed
Filing Fees:	ed or printed name of signed
<u>Filing Fees:</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of	ded for in start and Designation  AN 27  FLORING STATE  Organization and Designation
<u>Filing Fees:</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of of Registered Agent	ded for in start and Designation  AN 27 PH 3:57  Organization and Designation

P. 001/001